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SEATTLE, WA 

FFL BURGLARIES, ROBBERIES, & LARCENIES, 2017 - 2021 

Total Theft Incidents Total # of Firearms 
Involved 

1 1 
Average # of Firearms Median # of Firearms 

Involved per Theft Involved per Theft 
Incident Incident 

1 1 
Total # of Incidents and Firearms Involved by Theft Year 

Theft Incidents Firearms Involved 

1 1 
1 

0 
2018 

% of Thefts by Number of Firearms Stolen 

Quantity Grouping 

1 

100.0% 

Thefts and Firearms Stolen by FFL Type 

FFL Total % Total Total # % Total 
Type Incidents Incidents Firearms Firearms 

Involved Involved 
 

01 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 

Total 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 
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Total # of Incidents and Firearms Involved by Theft Type 

Theft Incidents Firearms Involved 

1Larceny 
1 

0 1 

Theft Incidents and Firearms Involved 

Average and Median # of Firearms Involved per Theft Incident by 
Theft Type 

Larceny 1 Average 
1 

Median 

0.0 0.5 1.0 

Firearms Stolen by Weapon Type 

Weapon Type Total # Firearms % of Total 
Involved 

 

PISTOL 1 100.0% 

Total 1 100.0% 
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RECOVERED FIREARMS ASSOCIATED WITH ALL FFL 
BURGLARIES, ROBBERIES, & LARCENIES WITHIN CITY, 2017 - 2021 

Total Theft Incidents w/ at Total # of Recovered 
Least 1 Recovered Firearm Firearms 

2 2 
Total # of Theft Incidents Involving at Least 1 Recovered Firearm by 
Theft Type 

Theft Incidents Recovered Firearms 

1 1 1 1 
1 

Burglary Larceny 

% Total of Recovered Firearms by Time-to-Recovery Grouping 

TTR Grouping 

181-364 days50.0% 50.0% 

3 years or more 

Distance Between FFL Theft Location and Recovery Location 

Distance (Miles) from # of Recovered % of Total Recovered 

FFL Theft to Recovery Firearms Firearms w/ Distance 

Location Measured 

(E) 101-200 1 50.0% 

(G) More than 300 1 50.0% 

Total 2 100.0% 

Top Recovery Cities Associated with Theft City 
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BURIEN WA 

TIGARD OR 

Average # of Firearms Recovered Median # of Firearms Recovered per 
per Theft Incident w/ at Least 1 Theft Incident w/ at Least 1 

Recovered Firearm Recovered Firearm 

1 1 
Average and Median # of Firearms Recovered per Theft Incident 
Involving at Least 1 Recovered Firearm by Theft Type 

1Burglary 1 Average 

Larceny 1 
1 Median 

0.0 0.5 1.0 

Recovered Firearms by Possessor Age 

Possessor Age Grouping # of Recovered % of Total Recovered 

Firearms Firearms w/ Possessor 

Age Determined 

% Total of Recovered Firearms by Theft-to-Recovery Location 

Intrastate Interstate 
50.0% 50.0% 

1 

1 

0 1 

Recovered Firearms 



CRIME GUNS RECOVERED AND TRACED, 2017 - 2021 

Traced Crime Guns 

3,394 

Traced Crime Guns to a 
Known Purchaser 

2,635 

Median TTC (Years) 

3.8 

Median Age of 
Possessor 

31 

Top Source States Top Source Cities 

Source State # of Recovered Source City Source # of Recovered 

Crime Guns State Crime Guns 
  

WA 2,061 SEATTLE WA 306 

141 

  

OR 

CA 

ID 

MT 

86 

65 

36 

36 

RENTON 

FEDERAL WAY 

BELLEVUE 

LYNNWOOD 

WA 

WA 

WA 

WA 

241 

189 

180 

Total 2,284 Total 1,057 

Purchaser Known, Possessor Unknown 
1575 (59.8%) 

Crime Guns Traced to a Known Purchaser by Year Crime Guns by TTC Grouping 

564 552 522 LESS THAN 1 YEAR511486 538 (20.5%)500 

1-3 YEARS 
499 (19.0%)

0 
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

MORE THAN 3 YEARS 
1585 (60.5%)Crime Guns by Possessor Age 

Possessor Age Group # of Recovered % of Total Recovered Crime Guns by FFL-to-Recovery Location 
Firearms Firearms w/ Possessor Distance (Miles) from FFL to # of % of Total Recovered 

Age Determined Recovery Location Recovered Firearms w/ Distance 

17 and below 23 1.8% Firearms Measured 

94 

143 

409 

286 

153 

79 

7.3% 

11.1% 

31.6% 

22.1% 

11.8% 

6.1% 

18-21 

22-24 

25-34 

35-44 

45-54 

55-64 

65 and Over 
Total 

Crime Guns by Possessor Gender 

Female 7.5% 

Male 
92.5% 

0 - 10 664 28.5% 

106 8.2% 

11 - 25 

26 - 50 

51 - 100 

101 - 200 

201 - 300 

More than 300 

623 

370 

85 

110 

65 

411 

26.8% 

15.9% 

3.7% 

4.7% 

2.8% 

17.7% 
1,293 100.0% Total 2,328 100.0% 

Crime Guns by Purchaser/Possessor Grouping when Purchaser is Known 

Purchaser and Possessor are Different 
815 (30.9%) 

Purchaser and Possessor are Same Individual 
244 (9.3%) 
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CRIME GUNS SOURCED FROM THIS CITY, 2017 - 2021 

Traced Crime Guns 

1,167 

Traced Crime Guns to a 
Known Purchaser 

1,001 

Median TTC (Years) 

9.7 

Median Age of 
Purchaser 

32 

Crime Guns Traced to a Known Purchaser by Year 

231 217 214 

200 

100 

0 
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Crime Guns by Source-to-Recovery Location 

LESS THAN 1 YEARINTERNA… 33 (3.3%) 

1-3 YEARS 
INTERSTATE 83 (8.3%)
295 (29.5%) 

INTRASTATE 
672 (67.2%) 

MORE THAN 3 YEARS 

94 (9.4%) 

819 (82.2%) 

Crime Guns by Purchaser Age Crime Guns by Purchaser-to-FFL Location 

Purchaser Age Group # of Recovered % of Total Recovered Distance (Miles) from # of % of Total Recovered 

Firearms Firearms w/ Purchaser Purchaser's Known Residence Recovered Firearms w/ Distance 

Age Determined to FFL Location Firearms Measured 

18-21 40 4.1% 0 - 10 657 73.9% 

178 
161 

Crime Guns by TTC Grouping 

Top Recovery States 

Recovery 

State 

Recovered 

Crime 

Guns 
 

WA 

CA 

OR 

TX 

FL 

672 

97 

33 

17 

15 

Total 834 

Top Recovery Cities 

Recovery City/State Recovered 

Crime 

Guns 
 

SEATTLE, WA 

KENT, WA 

TACOMA, WA 

RENTON, WA 

SEATAC, WA 

306 

49 

30 

29 

22 

Total 436 

  

11 - 25 

26 - 50 

51 - 100 

101 - 200 

201 - 300 

More than 300 

163 

34 

16 

10 

3 

6 

18.3% 

3.8% 

1.8% 

1.1% 

0.3% 

0.7% 

22-24 

25-34 

35-44 

45-54 

55-64 

65 and Over 

135 

298 

212 

147 

98 

42 

13.9% 

30.7% 

21.8% 

15.1% 

10.1% 

4.3% 

Total 972 100.0% Total 889 100.0% 

Crime Guns by Purchaser Gender Crime Guns by Purchaser/Possessor Grouping when Purchaser is Known 

Purchaser and Possessor are Same Individual 
Female
11.7% 

Male 

93 (9.3%) 

Purchaser and Possessor are Different 
502 (50.1%)

Purchaser Known, Possessor Unknown 
406 (40.6%) 

88.3% 
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RECOVERED CRIME GUN CHARACTERISTICS, 2017 - 2021 

Most Frequently Traced 
Crime Gun Type 

Most Frequently Traced 
Crime Gun Caliber 

Most Frequently Traced Crime Gun 
Make-Type-Caliber 

Suspected PMFs 
Recovered and Traced 

PISTOL 9 GLC-P-9 53 

Most Common Types of Crime Guns Recovered and Traced 

Weapon Description 2017 % Change 2018 % Change 2019 % Change 2020 % Change 2021 % Change Total 
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2017-2021 

 

PISTOL 448 2.2 % 458 4.6 % 479 -10.4 % 429 16.3 % 499 11.4 % 2,313 

REVOLVER 108 -13.0 % 94 -37.2 % 59 25.4 % 74 -14.9 % 63 -41.7 % 398 

RIFLE 88 1.1 % 89 -9.0 % 81 -40.7 % 48 47.9 % 71 -19.3 % 377 

SHOTGUN 69 -31.9 % 47 27.7 % 60 -33.3 % 40 -7.5 % 37 -46.4 % 253 

Total 713 -3.5 % 688 -1.3 % 679 -13.0 % 591 13.4 % 670 -6.0 % 3,341 

Top Crime Gun Calibers Top Crime Gun Type-Caliber Combinations Top Crime Gun Make-Type-Caliber Combinations 

Caliber # of Recovered Weapon Type-Caliber # of Recovered Make-Weapon Type-Caliber # of Recovered 

Crime Guns Crime Guns Crime Guns 
  

9 1,102 P-9 1,096 GLC-P-9 305 

40 365 P-40 360 GLC-P-40 147 

22 352 P-380 277 SW-P-9 138 

45 285 P-45 274 SR-P-9 110 

380 278 S-12 198 TAS-P-9 79 

12 198 PR-38 167 SIG-P-9 72 

38 173 P-22 137 SW-PR-38 72 

357 80 R-22 103 IMC-P-9 68 

762 72 PR-22 100 SW-P-40 64 

556 70 PR-357 73 SR-P-380 57 

Total 2,975 Total 2,785 Total 1,112 

Recovery Locations for Suspected PMF Traces 

© 2023 TomTom, © 2023 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap 

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=25~0&lvl=1&style=r&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


BALLISTIC EVIDENCE IN NIBIN, 2017 - 2021 

Total Casings and Test Fires 

5,660 

Casings and Test Fires with 
NIBIN Leads 

1,915 

Lead Rate 

33.8% 

Total Casings and Test Fires by Year Total Casings and Test Fires with Leads by Year 

Casing Test Fire 600 

608 

607 

500 

1,000 

448 

537 400 

500 

540 

510 

300 

0 

621 

528 

738 

523 

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

364 

572 

260 

412 

307 

RECOVERED PISTOLS IN NIBIN, 2017 - 2021 

Total Pistols 

2,296 

Pistols with Leads 

376 

Lead Rate 

16.4% 

Median TTFS (Years) 

3.1 

Total Pistols by Year Total Pistols with Leads by Year 
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